LORENZ MESSTECHNIK GmbH
Obere Schloßstr.131
D-73553 Alfdorf
 +49 7172/93730-0
Fax +49 7172/93730-22
E-Mail: info@lorenz-sensors.com
Internet: www.lorenz-sensors.com
Technical changes under reserve 080758b.docx

 Ethernet2 RJS-5EBMMM-SL7E02 (RJ45)
Options/ Accessories
Article-No. Type Designation
115134 mV/V/±10V/0/4...20mA Adjustment amplifier with simulator
113591 LCV-USB2/SI-USB/-RS485/-ETH/4,5mV/V Sensitivity ±4.5 mV/V per channel
10302 KS6 Male cable connector 6-pin
10303 KS12 Male cable connector 12-pin
10296 KDM7/A-KS6/A-3m/PVC Connection cable for passive sensors, 3 m, with 7-pin female
cable connector and 6-pin male cable connector
10271 KD6/A-KS6/A-3m/PVC Connection cable for passive sensors, 3 m, with 6-pin female
cable connector and 6-pin male cable connector
10279 KDM8/A-KS12/B-3m/PVC Connection cable for active sensors, 3 m, with 8-pin female cable
connector and 12-pin male cable connector
10283 KD12/B-KS12/B-3m/PVC Connection cable for active sensors, 3 m, with 12-pin female
cable connector and 12-pin male cable connector
115523 PoE12-HP PoE power-supply-injector for voltage supply
1 At first delivery power supply in scope of delivery.
2 At first delivery cable SI-ETH evaluation in scope of delivery, cable length 5 m.
LORENZ MESSTECHNIK GmbH
Obere Schloßstr.131
D-73553 Alfdorf
 +49 7172/93730-0
Fax +49 7172/93730-22
E-Mail: info@lorenz-sensors.com
Internet: www.lorenz-sensors.com
Technical changes under reserve 080758b.docx
3/3
Configuration and Evaluation Software VS2
 Comfortable Configuration and Evaluation Software
 Graphical Presentation of up to 2 Input Channels max.
 Automatic Scaling of Y-axis
 Simultaneous Storage of up to 2 Input Channels
 Automatic Storage Function of the Measured Values as CSV- or BMP-File
Description  Specifications
Configuration and evaluation software for
analysis and graphical presentation on a PC.
The software allows direct read-in of
measured data into a text file in CSV-Format
through the Ehternet interface. This allows
further analyses with a commercially
available spreadsheet program at any time.
 Type VS23
 Interface Ethernet
 Protocol Lorenz standard protocol
 System requirements Windows® ‘03/ ‘08/ Vista/ 7/ 8 32/64 Bit4
Dual-Core ab 1.8 GHz (with diagram)
Conversion in physical variables 
Simultaneous measurement Up to 2 input channels
Graphical presentation of the measured variables 
Automatic or manual storage in a CSV- and BMP-file 
Print-out of the diagram with date and definable headline 
Scaling function of the input variable to any display value with unit 
Resettable minimum value memory for any measured variable 
Resettable maximum value memory for any measured variable 
Sliding average determination 
Tare for each measured value 
3 Software/driver download: www.lorenz-sensors.com.
4 Windows® is either a registered brand or brand of the Microsoft Corporation in the USA and/or other countries.
All trademarks or brands used in this document refer only to the respective product or the holder of the trademark or brand. Lorenz Messtechnik GmbH